FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-12-2000



101546947

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENTS ONLY		
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(is:		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
✓ New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Rex A. Malson	11-20-00		
Name (line 2)	Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)			
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Receiving Party	If document to be recorded		
Name (line 1) Call Center Consulti	domiciled in the United		
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.		
Address (line 1) 6904 Darrow Road, Sui			
Address (line 2)	[44020		
Address (line 3) Huron City	Ohio 44839 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
11/29/2000 HLE333 00000084 29133196			
02 FC:581 40.00 OP)		
	verses approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required 3000 Marks, Washington Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington ATENT

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	216-241-4150
Name	Kenneth L. Mitch	nell	
Address (line 1)	Woodling, Krost and	l Rust	
Address (line 2)	1801 E.9th St., Su	ite 1 0 20	
Address (line 3)	Cleveland, Ohio 44	1114	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2
	Number(s) or Patent Numl	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	f additional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent ent Application Number(s)	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	
		Fater	nt Number(s)
	, L		
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent applicati	ion was Month Day Year
Enter <u>only i</u>	PCT application number fa U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT PCT
has no Number of Pr	ot been assigned.		
Mulliber of the	Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	<u> </u>
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
Method of Deposit A	•	ed 🔽 Deposit Account 🗌	
(Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if additio	nal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	#23-3060
	Aut	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No
Statement an	d Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
		Connett L. Malcher	11-20-00
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011313 FRAME: 0174

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Rex Malson, residing at 1582 Madison Avenue, Painesville, Ohio 44077, hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Call Center Consulting, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Improvements in DOCKING STATION invented by me and the application for United States patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said assignee, Call Center Consulting, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest, and covenant that I have full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said assignee, Call November 17, 2000 KLM:qfv

C:\MyFiles\Gerry Files\APP\8007 design appln.frm

PATENT REEL: 011313 FRAME: 0175

Center Consulting, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, Call Center Consulting, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto I will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignee, Call Center Consulting, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or my own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said assignee, Call Center Consulting, Inc., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

Hey Malson

KLM:gfv C:\MyFiles\Gerry Files\APP\8007 design appln.frm November 17, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011313 FRAME: 0176

STATE OF PRIOR
This 20th day of Movember, 2000, before me
personally came the above-named Rex Malson to me personally known
as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment,
acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will
for the purpose therein set forth. **Mean M. Mecorch** **Notary Public ELANE M CHECONICH**
Notary Public ELANE M CHECOVICH My commission express June 13, 2003

KLM:gfv
C:\MyFiles\Gerry Files\APP\8007 design appln.frm

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/27/2000 REEL: 011313 FRAME: 0177